No. 9/2/2023 -EO (MM-II) Government of India Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pension Department of Personnel and Training (Office of the Establishment Officer) ******

North Block, New Delhi. Dated, the 08th November, 2024

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject : Filling up of the post of Joint MD (Extension and Business Development) in National Agricultural Cooperative Marketing Federation of India Ltd. (NAFED), New Delhi under the Department of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare on deputation basis -reg.

The Competent Authority has approved the appointment of Shri Kanse Dhairyashil Vijay, IRS (C&IT:2010) [a Director level officer at Level-13 of pay matrix] to the post of Joint Managing Director (Extension and Business Development) in National Agricultural Cooperative Marketing Federation of India Ltd. (NAFED), New Delhi on deputation basis for a period of five years from the date of taking over charge of the post or until further orders, whichever is earlier. He may kindly be relieved of his duties immediately with the instructions to take up his new assignment.

It may be noted that as per ACC's directions conveyed in DOPT's Circular No. 2. 3/4/2004-EO(MM-I), dated 17th August 2005, an officer should join the post within three weeks from the date of issue of DOPT's appointment order, failing which the process of debarment shall be initiated.

(Pallavi Singh) Director (ACC)

Department of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, [Shri Devesh Chaturvedi, Secretary], Krishi Bhawan. New Delhi.

Copy to:

- 1. Department of Revenue (Sh Sanjay Malhotra, Secretary): With a request that Shri Kanse Dhairyashil Vijay, IRS(C&IT:2010), may kindly be relieved from his duties immediately with the instructions to take up his new assignment as Joint MD (Extension and Business Development), NAFED, New Delhi.
- PS to MOS(PP)/PSO to Secretary(P)/PPS to EO&AS/PA to Director (SM). 2. 3.
- US(SM-I)/US(CVO)/SO(CM)/SO(MM-I)/Guard File.

(Pallavi Singh) Director (ACC)